
AGENDA
FINANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, JUNE 20, 2019
5:45 P.M.

600 EAST BUTTERFIELD ROAD
ELMHURST, IL 60126

DuPage Water Comm ission
600 E. Butterfield Road, Elmhurst, lL 601264642

(630) 834-0100 Fax: (630) 834-0120

COMMITTEE MEMBERS
P. Suess, Chair

R. Gans
J. Pruyn
D. Russo

J. Zay

l.

ll.

ilt.

tv.

V.

vt.

vil.

vilt.

tx.

X.

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes for Regular Committee Meeting of April 18, 2019 Finance
Committee of the DuPage Water Commission

Approval of Reconciliations

Treasurer's Report - April and May 2019

Financial Statements - April and May 2019

Audit Status

Investment Update

Accounts Payable

Other

Adjournment
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All visitors must present a valid driver's license or other government-issued photo identification, sign in at the

reception area and wear a visitor badge while at the DuPage Pumping Station.



MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE
FINANCE COMMITTEE

OF THE DUPAGE WATER COMMI$SION
HELD ON THURSDAY, APRIL {8, 2O{9

600 EAST BUTTERFIELD ROAD
ELMHUR$T, ILLINOIS

The meeting was called to order at 5:47 P.M.

Committee members in attendance: P. Suess, R. Gans, J. Pruyn, D. Russo (arrived at 5:49
P.M.), and J. Zay

Committee members absent: None

Non-Committee members in attendance: None

Also in attendance: Treasurer B. Fates, J. Spatz, and C. Peterson

Minutes

Commissioner Gans moved to approve the Minutes of the Committee Meeting of March 21,

2019 of the Finance Committee. Seconded by Chairman Zay and unanimously approved
by a Voice Vote. Motion carried.

Approval of Reconciliations

Treasurer Fates reported that he had reviewed and approved the journal entries and bank
reconciliations for the month of March 2019.

Discussion of Ordinances O-2-19. O-3-19. and O4-{9

General Manager Spatz stated that there had not been any changes to the draft budgets
presented to the Commissioners in the prior months' meetings. The Commission received
official notification from the City of Chicago regarding their water rate increase of $0.03 to
take effect on June 1, 2019. The fixed cost ordinance remains at zero for the fiscal 2019-
2020 budget year. He also reviewed the Appropriation Budget and the use of funds.

Commissioner Gans moved to recommend ordinances O-2-19, O-3-19 and O-4-19 to the
Board. Seconded by Chairman Zay and unanimously approved by a Voice Vote. Motion
carried.

Discussion of the Request for Board Action: Transfer of Funds

General Manager Spatz noted that this transfer is to move money from the GeneralAccount
and Operating Reserue to the Long-Term Capital Reserve Fund and Capital Reserue to
meet the fiscal 2019-2020 targets.

Commissioner Gans moved to recommend the transfer of funds from the General and

Operatinq Accounts to the Lonq-Term Capital and Capital Reserue Funds. Seconded by
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Chairman Zay and unanimously approved by a Voice Vote. Motion carried.

Treasurer's Report - March 2019

Treasurer Fates reviewed his written summary of the March Treasurer's Report. Cash and
lnvestments totaled $172.2M. He detailed the various account activities in the
Commission's cash and investments over the past eleven months.

Market yield on the portfolio was at 2.170, unchanged from the prior month. The portfolio
was showing unrealized losses of $0.4M compared to unrealized losses at the prior year
end of approximately $2.8M.

Treasurer Fates reviewed the $2.4M decrease yearto-date on the Statement of Cash
Flows. He stated that all targeted reserue levels were met or exceeded targets. The
Commission continues to adjust reserves targeted and transfer funds as the Bartlett
project proceeds.

Commissioner Gans moved to approve the Treasurer's Report. Seconded by
Commissioner Pruyn and unanimously approved by a Voice Vote. Motion carried.

Financial Statements - March 20,|9

Financial Administrator Peterson discussed the eleven months ended March 31, 2019,
revenues exceeded expenses by approximately $5.0M, primarily due to higher than
budgeted water sales, investment earnings and timing of expenditures. Water sales
exceeded budgeted amounts by 5.5% for the month and 3.3% yearto-date.

FinancialAdministrator Peterson stated that total cash and investment balances at the end
of March exceeded total liabilities and targets. lt was noted that cash balances were down
compared to prior year by approximately $1.8M.

Financial Administrator Peterson stated that the Commission has received its calendar year
end pension update from IMRF, and the Commission ended the year with a small pension
liability due to the lower than projected returns for IMRF investments. The Committee
discussed the pension activity.

Commissioner Gans moved to approve the Financial Statements. Seconded by
Commissioner Pruyn and unanimously approved by a Voice Vote. Motion carried.
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Accounts Pavable

FinancialAdministrator Peterson presented the Accounts Payable to the committee
members. The numbers below were to be presented in the General Meeting.

March 12,2019 to April 9, 2019 $ 7,936,575.99

Revised Estimated $ 3,042.930.00

Total $ 10,979,505.99

Other

General Manager Spatz gave an update on the diesel spill clean-up and the discussions
ongoing with the insurance company. He updated the Committee on the progress of
completing the Bartlett project. General Manager Spatz also discussed all the proposed
legislation regarding lead services and the meetings the Commission is having with those
sponsoring the bills. A discussion then ensued regarding the legislation related to the
lead lines and funding options.

Chairman Zay left the meeting at 6:18 P.M.

Adiournment

Commissioner Gans moved to adiourn the meetinq at 6:21 P.M. Seconded by
Commissioner Pruyn and unanimously approved by a Voice Vote. Motion carried.
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DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJEGT:

Chairman and Commissioners

Bill Fates. Treasurer

May 10,2019

TREASURER'S REPORT - April 30, 2019

I am pleased to report that I have reviewed and approved alljournal entries and bank reconciliations for

the month of April. I have also reviewed the monthly financial statements and budget status reports, and

found them to be in order.

Summarv of Cash & Investments (Paqe 4)

-1. 

Cish and investments totaled 9171.2 million at April 30th, a decrease of $1.1 million compared to

the previous month. Cash inflows from operating and investment activities were offset by cash
outflows related to the Bartlett project.

2. The balance in the BMO Harris checking account was $17.8 million at April 30tn, down $1.3
million compared to the $19.1 million reported last month.

3. The BMO Harris money market accounts had $12.5 million at month-end, relatively unchanged
from the prior month balance.

4. During the month of April, the lllT money market accounts decreased by approximately $1.8
million from the prior month.

5. In April, our holdings of asset back obligations and commercial paper increased by $S.0 million
and $1.5 million, respectively. U,S. Agency and U.S. Treasury investments decreased by $2.0
million and $1.1 million, respectively.

6. The current holdings of cash and investments are in compliance with the approved investment
policy.

7 . For the year ended April 30, 2019, the Commis$ion's cash and investments decreased a total of
$3.4 million.

. The Operating & Maintenance Account decreased by 3.4 million for an ending balance of
$30,2 million.

e The General Account increased by $5.2 million for an ending balance of $11.6 million.

. The Sales Tax Account remained unchanged at $285.

. The Capital Reserve Fund decreased by $6.0 million for a balance of $45.7 million. The
decline is due to the transfer of funds to pay for expenses related to the Bartlett project.



The Operating Reserve Account decreased $1.5 million for a balance of $66.6 million.

The Long-Term Capital Reserve Account increased by $2.3 million for a balance of $17.0
million.

The following table presents e summary of the changes in cash position by account.

Gash and Investments by Account

Account
Balance

4t30t2018
Balance

04t30t2019
Increase

(Decrease)
Operations & Maintenance $33,660,052 $30.247.871 $(3.412.181 )
GeneralAccount 6,434,492 1 1:602.893 5,168.401
Sales Tax 279 285 6
Operatinq Reserue 68.095.853 66,581 ,413 (1,514,440)
Capital Reserve 51,699.745 45.676.743 (6,023.002)
Lono-Term Cao. Reserve 14.706.490 17.042.753 2.336,263

Total Cash & Investments $174,596,91{ $171.151.958 $(3.444.953)

Schedule qf Investments (Paqes 5-10)
1. The average yield to maturity on the Commission's investments was 2.17o/o, up slightly from the

prior month average yield to maturity of 2.1o/o.

2. The portfolio ended the month of April 2019 with $0.4 million of unrealized losses, compared to
$2.8 million in unrealized losses at April 30, 2018.

3, The amortized cost of our investments was $153,4 million at April 30tn.

$tatement of Cash Flows (Paqe 11)
1. The statement of cash flows shows a breakdown of the $3,4 million decrease in cash and

investments for the fiscal year.

2. Operating activities generated $1 1.0 million as of the end of April ?019.

3. Approximately $1 13,000 of sales tax revenue wes received.

4. Loans Receivable, primarily related to Bartlett activity, increased by approximately $15.0 million.

5. CapitalAssets purchased were $2.2 million.

6. Cash flow from investment activity generated $?.7 million of income.

Reserve Analvsis (Paqe 121
1. The reserve analysis repoft shows the Commission has met or exceeded all recommended

reserve balances at April 30th. The Commission continues to adjust reserves targeted and
transfer funds from the Capital Reserve account as the Bartlett project proceeds,

2. The Operating and Maintenance Account was $30.2 million which is a balance currently sufficient
enough to cover an estimated 85 days of normal operation and maintenance costs,

3. The Operating Reserve account was $66.6 million which is approximately 188 days, this amount
meets the minimum balance per the reserve policy,



Respectfully submitted,

Bill Fates. CPA
Treasurer



DU PAGE WATER COMMISSION
TREASURER'S REPORT
SUMMARY OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS
April 30,2019

FUNDS CONSIST OF: April30.2019 March 31 , 2019 rNcR. - (DECR.)

PETTY CASH
CASH AT HARRIS BANK

TOTAL CASH

IIIT MONEY MARKET FUNDS
BMO HARRIS MONEY MARKET FUNDS
U. S. TREASURY INVESTMENTS
U. S. AGENCY INVESTMENTS
MUNICIPAL BONDS
COMMERCIAL PAPER
ASSET BACKED SEC/COLLATERALIZED MORTGAGE OBLIG
CERTI FICATES OF DEPOSIT

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS

IIIT MONEY MARKET FUNDS
BMO HARRIS MONEY MARKET FUNDS
U, $. TREASURY INVESTMENTS
U. S. AGENCY INVESTMENTS
MUNICIPAL BONDS
COMMERCIAL PAPER
ASSET BACKED SEC/COLLATERALIZED MORTGAGE OBLIG
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

TOTAL INVESTMENTS 100.0%

Note 1 - Investments are carried at amortized cost.

1,300.00
17,782,184.35

1,300.00
1S,085,700.20

0.00
( 1 ,303,51 5.85)

17.783.484.3s 19,087,000.20 (1,303,515,85)

9,412,520.39
12,464,387.07
69,426,175.08
29,708,360.97

5,618,117.08
3,475,510.68

22,522,401.88
741.000.00

11,201,187.52
12,437,893.33
70,538,590.38
31,706,176.18

5,618,500.44
1,997,900.00

18,879,274.29
741,000.00

(1,788,667.13)
?6,493.74

(1,112,415.30)
(1,997,815.21)

(383.36)
1 ,477,610.68
3,643,127.59

0.00

1 53,368,473.1 5 153.120.522.14 247.951.01

171 ,151 ,957.50

April 30, 2019

172.207.522.34 (1,055,564.84)

March 31, 2019 % CHANGE

6.0%
8.1o/o

45.3%
19.4o/o

3.7Yo

2.36/o

14.7o/o

0.5o/o

7.3o/o

8.1%
46.1o/o

2O.7n/o

3.7o/o

1.3o/o

12.3%
0.5%

-16.0%
0.2o/o

-1.6%
-6.3o/o

0.0%
74.IVo
19.3o/o

0.In/o

100.0% 0.2%
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DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION

ELMHURST, ILLINOIS

TREASURER'5 REPORT

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

For the Period from May 1, 2018 to 30, 2019

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Cash received from customers
Cash payments to suppliers

Cash payments to employees

Net cash from operating activities

CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Cash received from sales taxes
Cash received/paid from long term loans
Cash payments for net pension activity

Net cash from noncapital financing activities

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND

Interest paid

Principal Paid

Construction and purchase of capital assets
Net cash from capital and related financing activities

Investment income

Net cash from investing activities

Net Increase (Decrease) in cash and investments

CASH AND INVESTMENTS, MAY 1, 2018

CASH AND INVESTMENTS, MARCH 31, 2019

s 726,40L,r97
(1L2,159,340)

(3,219,969)

11,011,989

L72,gO7

(14,985,139)

0

(L4,872,2311

0

0

2,657,634
2,657,634

(3,444,953)

L74,596,97r

$ _1?1,151,959_

(2,242,3451

11
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DUPAGE WATER GOMMISSION
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJEGT:

Ghairman and Commissioners

Bill Fates. Treasurer

June 11,2019

TREASURER'S REPORT - May 31, 2019

I am pleased to report that I have reviewed and approved alljournal entries and bank reconciliations for
the month of May. I have also reviewed the monthly financial statements and budget status reports, and

found them to be in order.

$ummarv of Gash & Investments (Paqe 4)
1. Cash and investments totaled $172.1 million at May 31"t, an increase of $0.9 million compared to

the previous month.

2. The balance in the BMO Harris checking account was $18.4 million at May 31*t, up $0.6 million
compared to the $17.8 million reported last month.

3. The BMO Harris money market accounts had $12.5 million at month-end, relatively unchanged
from the prior month balance.

4. During the month of May, the lllT money market accounts decreased by approximately $2.5
million from the prior month.

5. In May, our holdings of U.S. Treasury investments increased by $5.8 million and U.S. Agency
investments decreased by $2,0 million.

The current holdings of cash and investments are in compliance with the approved investment
policy.

For the year one month ended May 31, 2019, the Commis$ion's cash and investments increased
a total of $0.9 million.

. The Operating & Maintenance Account increased by 0.7 million for an ending balance of
$30.9 million.

. The General Account increased by approximately $26,000 for an ending balance of $11.6
million.

r The Sales Tax Account remained unchanged at $286.

r The Capital Reserve Fund increased by about $51,000 for a balance of $45.7 million.

. The Operating Reserve Account increased $126,000 for a balance of $66.7 million.

6.

7.



. The Long-Term Capital Reserve Account increased by $58,000 for a balance of $17.1 million.

The following table presents a summary of the changes in cash position by account.

Cash and Investmente by Account

Account
Balance

4t30t2019
Balance

05/31/2019
Increa$e

(Decrease)

Onerations & Maintenance fi30.247.871 $30,898,286 $650.415
GeneralAccount 11.602.893 11.629.336 26.443
Sales Tax 285 286 1

Oneratinq Reserve 66.581.413 66,707,772 126.359
Capital Reserve 45,676,743 45.727.659 50.916
Lonq-Term Cap. Reserve 17.042.753 17,100,967 58,214

Total Cash & lnvestmente $171.151.958 $172.064.306 $912.348

Schedule of Investments (Pases 5-10)
1. The average yield to maturity on the Commission's investments was 2.17o/o, unchanged from the

prior month average yield to maturity of 2.17o/o.

2. The portfolio ended the month of May 2019 with $0.6 million of unrealized gains, compared to
$0.4 million in unrealized losses at April 30, 2019.

3. The amortized cost of our investments was $153,7 million at May 31*t.

$tatement of Cash Flows (Paqe 11)
1. The statement of cash flows shows a breakdown of the $0.9 million increase in cash and

investments for the fiscal year.

2. Operating activities generated $0.7 million as of the end of May 2019.

3. Loans Receivable, primarily related to Bartlett activity, increased by approximately $0.1 million,

4. CapitalAssets purchased were $24,000.

5. Cash flow from investment activity generated $0.3 million of income.

Reserye Analvsis (Paqe 121
1. The reserve analysis report shows the Commission has met or exceeded all recommended

reserve balances at May 31sI.

The Operating and Maintenance Account was $30.9 million which is a balance currently sufficient
enough to cover an estimated 85 days of normal operation and maintenence costs.

The Operating Reserve account was $66.7 million which is approximately 183 days, this amount
meets the minimum balance per the reserve policy.

2.

3.

2





DU PAGE WATER COMMISSION
TREASURER'S REPORT
SUMMARY OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS
May 31, 2019

FUNDS CONSIST OF: May 31, 2019 April 30, 2019 rNcR. - (DECR.)

PETTY CASH
CASH AT HARRIS BANK

TOTAL CASH

IIIT MONEY MARKET FUNDS
BMO HARRIS MONEY MARKET FUNDS
U. S, TREASURY INVESTMENTS
U. S. AGENCY INVESTMENTS
MUNICIPAL BONDS
COMMERCIAL PAPER
ASSET BACKED SEC/COLLATERALIZED MORTGAGE OBLIG
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

TOTAT CASH AND INVESTMENTS

IIIT MONEY MARKET FUNDS
BMO HARRIS MONEY MARKET FUNDS
U. S. TREASURY INVESTMENTS
U. S. AGENCY INVESTMENTS
MUNICIPAL BQNDS
COMMERCIAL PAPER
ASSET BACKED SEC/COLLATERALIZED MORTGAGE OBLIG
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

Note 1 - lnvestments are carried at amortized cost.

153.657,599.80 1 53.368.473.1 5

1,300.00
18,405.405.86

1,300.00
17,782,184.35

0.00
623,221.51

18.406.705.86 17.783.484.35 623.221.51

6,889,995.05
12,491 ,580.26
75,208,058.13
27,081,570.00

5,482,733.73
3,483,120.76

23,020,541.87
0.00

9,412,520.39
12,464,387.07
69,426,175.08
29,708,360.97

5,618,1 17.08
3,475,510.68

22,522,401.88
741,000.00

(2,522,525.34)
27,1 93.1 I

5,781,883.05
(2,626,790.97)

( 135,383.35)
7,610.08

498,139.99
(741,000.00)

289.126.65

172.064.30s.66 171,151,957.50

May 31, 2019 Aoril 30. 2019

912,348.16

% CHANGE

4.5%
8.1%
48.9o/t
17.6%
3.6%
2.3%
15.0o/r
0.0%

6.0%
8.1%
45.3%
19.4o/o

3.7%
2.3%
14.70h
0.5%

-26.8%
0.2%
8.3%
-B.B%
-2.4o/o

0.2o/o

2.2%
-100.0%

100.0% 100.0% Q.2o/o
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DUPAGE WATER COM MISSION

ELMHURST, ILLINOIS

TREASURER'S REPORT

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

For the Period from May 1, 2019 to May 31, 2019

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Cash received from customers

Cash payments to suppliers

Cash payments to employees
Net cash from operating activities

CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Cash received from sales taxes

Cash received/paid from long term loans

Cash payments for net pension activity
Net cash from noncapital financing activities

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND

RELATED FI NANCING ACTIVITI E5

Interest paid

Principal Paid

Construction and purchase of capital assets

Net cash from capital and related financing activities

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

lnvestment income
Net cash from investing activities

Net Increase (Decrease) in cash and investments

CASH AND INVESTMENTS, MAY 1, 2019

CASH AND INVESTMENTS, MAY 31, 2019

9,764,269
(8,541,899)

(410,114)

772,256

0

(114,013)

0

(114,013)

0

0

(24,256)

(24,256)

338,362

338,362

9r2,349

17I,I5I,957

$ 172,054,306
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DuPage Water Gomm ission
MEMORANDUM

John Spatz, General Manager
Cheryl Peterson, Financial Administrator M
May 10, 2019
Financial Repod - April 30, 2019

. Water sales to Commission customers forApril 2019 were 60.0 million gallons (3.1%) belowApril
2018 and decreased by 52.4 million gallons compared to March 2019. Year{o-date water sales
were down by 992.8 million gallons or 3.7o/o compared to the prior fiscal year"

. Water sales to Commission customers for April were 68.3 million gallons (3.8%) higher than the
budgeted anticipated/forecasted sales for the month. Year-to-date water sales were 828.8 million
gallons (3.4Vo) above the budgeted anticipated/forecasted sales.

r For the month of April, water billings to customers for O&M costs were $9.3 million and water
purchases from the City of Chicago was $7.7 million. Water billing receivables at April month end
($1 1 .0 million) were up slightly compared to the prior month ($10.8 million) primari[ due to timing
of receivables.

. As of the year-ended April 30,2019, $132.4 million of the $123.6 million revenue budget has
been realized. Therefore , 107Vo of the revenue budget has been accounted for year to date. This
amount includes the reversal of unrealized losses of $2.4 million from the prior year recorded as
gains in the investment income account in the current year. For the same period, $124.1 million
of the $123.5 million expenditure budget has been realized, and this accountsfor 101% of the
expenditure budget.

. The Operating Reserve, Capital Reserve and Long-Term Water CapitalAccounts have reached
or exceeded their respective 2018/2019 fiscal year end minimum targeted levels. The
Commission continues to adjust reserves targeted in the Operating Reserve and Capital
Reserve; as well as transfer funds from the Capital Reserve account, as the Bartlett project
proceeds.

r The O&M and General Account have balances of $30.2 million and $11.6 million, respectively.

cc: Chairman and Commissioners

TO:
FROM:
DATE:
SUBJECT:
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DuPage Water Commission

Fundr 01 - WATER FUND

Assets

LCvCII: 10 - CURRENT ASSETS

110, CASH

120 - INVESTMENTS

131- WATER SALES

132 - INTEREST RECEIVABLE

134 - OTHER RECEIVABLE

135 - LOAN RECEIVABLE'CURRENT

150 - INVENTORY

155 - PREPAIDS

Total Levell 10 - CURRENT A55ET5:

Levellr 17 - NONCURRENT ASSETS

170 - FIXED ASSETS

175 - LESS: ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

180 - CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

190. LONG.TERM ASSETS

Total Levell 17 r NONCURRENT ASSET$:

Board Balance Sheet
Account:I,T#3JL

Varlance
PriorYear ravorable/

Balance (Unfavorable)
Current Yeer

Ealance

L7,783,484.35

153,358,473.15

r0,917,LL3.94

530,996.86

-389,746.50

0.00

L77,768.00

300,802.13

2L,47L,125.52

153,125,785,33

11,003,917.36

460,191,55
-2,8rr,488.97

49,O43.74

L77,768.00

366,4r5.77

-3,687,64L.L7

242,687.82

-26,803.42

70,80s.31

2,42.L,742.47

-49,O43.74

0.00

-65,613,64

182,748,891.93

514,114,710.86

-184,144,344.09

r,677,296.79

33,470,394.84

183,842,758.30

5LL,505,877.82
-r75,292,9rO.rL

2,O76,O34.52

19,250,903.50

-1,093,865.37

2,608,833.04

-8,851,433.98

-398,737.73

14,219,491.34

35s,118,058.40 3s7,s39,905.73 7,578,152.67

Total Assets: 547,866,950.33 54r,382,664.03

8,280,776.0s

2,303,065,19

L70,4L7.53

30s,093.43

850,854,67

0.00

16,932,212.99

8,7s6,O47.92

7,63I,482.7L
L34,253,74

254,464.98

94,?59.?3

18,799.05

L7,7L2.,5L5.27

-_-J48ffi

475,27L.87

328,417.52

-36,163.79

-50,528.45

-756,595.44

18,799.05

780,302,28

Llablllty

Levell:21 - CURRENT tlABltlTlES

210 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

211 - OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

225 - ACCRUED PAYROLL LIABILITIES

226 - ACCRUED VACATION

250 - CONTRACT RETENTION

251 - CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

270 - DEFERRED REVENUE

Totel levell Ul - CURRENT tlABltlTlES:

tevellr 25 - NONCURRENT tlABltlTlEs

297 - POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS LIABILITIES

Total levell 25 - NONCURRENT [lAElLlTlES:

Levell: 30 - EQUITY

3OO - EQUITY

Total Levell 30 - EQUITY:

Total Beglnnlng Equltyr

Total Revenue

Total Expense

Revenues Over/(Under) Expenses

28,842,419.86 29,601,822.90 759,403.04

808,727.OO 1,830,260.00 1,021,533,00

808,727.00 1,830,260.00 1,021,533.00

Total Liability: 29,651,146,86 31,432,082,90 1,780,936,04

509,9s0,581.13 504,498,312.25 5,452,268.88

509,950,581.13 504,498,312.25 5,452,268.88

509,950,581.13 504,498,312.15 5,451,268.88

r32,42L,62L.28 130,499,153.28 1,922,468.00

124,156,398,94 125,046,884,40 890,485,46

4,265,222.?4

Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 518,215,803.47

5,452,268.88 2,812f953,45

509,990,581.13 8P65,222,?4

5/IO/?019 1:31:05 PM

Totel Liebilities, Equity end current Surplus (Deficlt): 547,855,950.33 541,382,554.03 6,484,286.30

Paqe 1 of l
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TO:
FROM:
DATE:
SUBJECT:

DuPage Water Comm ission
MEMORANDUM

John Spatz, General Manager ^ ?
Cheryl Peterson, Financial Administrator W
June 11,2019
Financial Repoil - May 31 , 2019

r Water sales to Commission customers for May 2019 were 204.9 million gallons (8.9%) below
May 2018 but increased by 200.3 million gallons compared to April 2019,

r Water sales to Commission customers for May were 134.5 million gallons (3.1 %) lower than the
budgeted anticipated/forecasted sales for the month.

r For the month of May, water billings to customers for O&M costs were $10.3 million and water
purchases from the City of Chicago was $8.5 million. Water billing receivables at May month end
($11.6 million) were up slightly compared to the prior month ($1t.0 million) primarily due to higher
water sales, rate increases and timing of receivables.

r As of the one month ended May 31 , 2019, $10.7 million of the $131 .6 million revenue budget has
been realized. Therefore, 8% of the revenue budget has been accounted for year to date. For
the same period, $10.0 million of the $129.0 million expenditure budget has been realized, and
this accounts for 8% of the expenditure budget.

. Adjusted for seasonality based on a monthly trend, year to date revenues are 96% percent of the
current budget and expenses are 90% of the current budget.

The Operating Reserve, Capital Reserve and Long-Term Water Capital Accounts have reached
or exceeded their respective 2019120?0 fiscal year end minimum targeted levels.

The O&M and General Account have balances of $30.9 million and $11.6 million, respectively.

Chairman and Commissioners
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DuPage Water Commission

Fundr 01 - WATER FUND

Assets

levell; 10 - CURRENT ASSETS

110 - CASH

120 - INVESTMENTS

131- WATER SALES

132 - INTEREST RECEIVABLE

134. OTHER RECEIVABLE

135 - LOAN RECEIVABLE - CURRENT

150 - INVENTORY

155 - PREPAIDS

Total levell 10 - CURRENT A$SETS:

tevellr 17 - NONCURRENT ASSETS

170 - FIXED ASSETS

175 - LESS: ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

180 - CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

190 - LONG.TERM ASSETS

Total Levell 17 " NONCURRENT ASSETST

tlablllty
levell:21 - CURRENT tlABlLlTlEs

210 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

211 - OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

225 - ACCRUED PAYROLL LIABILITIES

226 - ACCRUED VACATION

250 - CONTRACT RETENTION

251 - CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

270 - DEFERRED REVENUE

Total levell 21 - CURRENT tlAElLlTlES:

tevellr 25 - NONCURRENT LlABltlTlEs

297 - POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS LIABILITIES

Total tevell 25 - NONCURRENT tlABlLlTlES:

Equity

Levell: 30 - EQUITY

3OO - EQUITY

Total Levell 30 - EQUIry:

Total Eeginning Equity:

Total Revenue

Total Expense

Revenues Over/(Under) Expenses

Total Equity and current surplus (Deflcltl:

Total [iabilities, Equlty and Current Surplus (Deficit):

Board Balance Sheet
Account Summary

As Of 05/31/?019

varience
Prior Year Favorable /

Balance (Unfavorable)
Current Year

Belence

18,406,70s.86

153,657,599,80

11,571,439.31

506,492.03

-389,746.s0

L,271,566.36

t77,768.00
464,895.92

20,156,529.16

153,383,148.11

13,113,111.64

40?,644.88
-2,gLL,488.97

49,O43.74

L77,768$0

330,950.14

-L,749,823.30

274,45t.69
-L,54L,672.33

103,847.15

2,4?L,747.47

1,222,522.62

0.00

133,945.78

LBi,866,720.74

514,114,710.86

-184,890,745,81

1,701,553.37

28,783.770,8L

184,801,705.70

511,505,877,8?

-176,032,557.08

2,078,861.66

21,260,531,12

85s,014.08

2,608,833.04

-8,858,188.73

-377,308.29

7,523,239.69

359,709,289.23 358,812,713.52 496,575.7L

TotalAssetsr 545,376,010.01 543,6L4,4ZO.ZZ L,761,589.79

8,901,541.72

2,151,544.56

77,574,67

308,885.93

8s0,8s4,67

0.00

13,331,218.68

11,506,269,16

758,078.11

181,367.30

251,076.31

460,585.49

18,799.05

17,647,490,08

?,604,777.44
-1,393,466.45

103,792.63

-57,809.67

-390,259.18

18,799,05

4,3T6,27r.40

25,621,620.23 30,823,665.50 5,202,045.27

1,209,210,00 1,830,?60.00 621,050.00

1,209,210.00 1,830,260.00 521,050.00

Total liablllty: 26,830,830.23 32,553,925.50 5,823,095.27

5r7,7&4,71r.45 509,950,581.13 7,834,130.32

5L7,784,7rr.45 509,950,581.13 7,834,130.32

5L7,784,7rr.45 509,950,581.13 7,834,L?0.?2

LO,737,475.66 Lt,67t,859.2?
9,977,OO7.33 10,661,945.63

-934,383,56

684,938.30

750,458.33 1,009,913.59 -249,445.26

518,545,179.78 510,950,494.72 7,584,585.06

s45,376,010.01 54?,614,420.22 t,751,549.79
ffiffi-

k
El12/20i9 8:Ll1:19 AIq :aEe 1 oi 1
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TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

DuPage Water Comm ission
MEMORANDUM

John Spatz, General Manager

Cheryl Peterson, Financial Administrator W
May 10,2019

Accounts Payable Listings

Following is a summary of the Accounts Payable to be considered at the May 16, 2019
Commission meeting:

April 10,2019 to May 10,2019 A/P Report

Accrued and estimated payments required
before May 2019 Commission meeting

$8,229,110.46

Total $9,630,685.46

cc' Chairman and Commissioners

1,401,575.00



Payahle Number

Payable Account:
Vendor: 1663

2000199629

2000202117

Vendor: ZL47

8091

8110

8323

835?

Vendor:
95871

Vendor: 22ZB

P50C1084847

Vendor: ZL73

Vendon 1980

133780

li17&t

Vendorl
8404101698

8404tL4727
8404129663

Vendon 1135

1Nv0003582

Vendor: 1821

1836?3

Vendor: 1009

tNV0003594

Vendor:
x477576

Vendor:
7842

Vendor: 1654

191666

Vendor:
00095378-00

Vendon
186899

Vendon ZO4t

001-301901557

Vendor:
0333695-lN

DuPage Water Commission

Description

O1-211OOO - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AECOM

Transmission main to Bartlett
Hydraulic Model Update

AJ's Lawnmower, Inc,

Pipeline supplies maintenance

Pipeline supplies maintenance

Pipeline supplies maintenance

Pipeline supplies maintenance

ATTIANCE SWEEPING SERVICES

Parking lot sweeping

Altorfer Industries, Inc.

Manuals for backhoe and skidsteer

Atofiatic Mechanical seruices, Inc,

Repairs to generation facility heating system

BEARY TANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT

LAWN MAINTENANCE: April 2019

TANK SITE LANDSCAPING; April 2019

CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY

Safety Suppleis

Safety Supplies

Safety Supplies

WATER BILLING: April 2019

COTTEY ELEVATOR COMPANY

Elavetor T€sting

COMED

METER STATION ELEC: April 2019

Core & Maln LP

Valve box extension and lids

ECO CTEAN MAINTENANCE, INC.

JANITORIAL SERVICE: April 2019

ETECSYS CORPORATION

DEFAULT CP GRP MSGS; April 2019

Elmhurst Occupational Health

Employee Physicals

ENvrsroN HEAITHCARE, tNC,

ADMIN FEES: May 2019

F.E. MORAN, INC.

Fire system 3 Vear air test and heat detector

FARWEST CORROSION CONTROL COMPANY

CadWeld Furnance and Metal for Field Connections

CITY OF CHICAGO SUPERINTENDENT OF WATER COTLECTION

Post Date

04/30/20te
04/3O/?Or9

04/30/2019
04/3o/zots
04/30/2019
o4/3O/2OL9

o4l30/2OL9

0s/07/20L9

04/30/2019

04/30/20te
o4/3Ol?OLg

04/3o/zoLs
04/3o/zore
o4/3O/2OL9

o4/3O/2OL9

04/30/2019

04l3O/ZOtg

04/3O/20L9

o4/3O/2OL9

04/30/20L9

04/30/?ots

os/o7/2079

04/30/2OL9

04/30/?Otg

Board Open Payable Report
As Of 05/L0/2OI9

Summarlzed by Payable Account

Payable
Amount

10,336.65

380.95

184.85

126.11

385.04

395.62

295.00

266.38

300,00

4,546,00

751.00

511.45

998.45

1,557.50

7,7LL,428.57

195.00

L2,479.00

1,075,05

1,552,98

144,00

296.00

30,00

3,545.00

301.80

Fayable Count: (2)

Payable Counti (4)

Payable Countr (1)

Payable Countr (1)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count: (2)

Payable Count; (31

Payable Countr (1)

Payable Countl (l)

Payable Count: (1)

Payahle Count: (1)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Countr (1)

Payable Count: (ll

Payable Countr (1)

Net
Amount

1.o,7t7.60

10,336.65

380.95

1,091.62

184.85

126.11

38s.04

39s,62

295.00

295.00

265.38

?66.38

300.00

300,00

5,297.00

4,546.00

751.00

3,057.40

511.45

998.45

1,557.50

7,7rL,428.57

7,7LL,428.57

r9s.00
195.00

12,479.OO

L2,479.OO

1,075.05

1,07s.05

1,552.98

1,552.98

144.00

144.00

295.00

295.00

30.00

30,00

3,54s.00

3,545.00

301.80

301.80

SlLOlzOrg 8:51:4? AM

Payable Countr (11

Page I of 4



Board Open Payable Report As Of 05/10/2019

Net
Amount

Peyable Count: (l) 1f864,13

1,864.13

Payable Count: (1) 392.14

392.14

Payable Count: (1) 139,985.39

139,986,39

Fayable Count: (1) 479.00

479.OO

Payable Count: (2) 12,000.00

6,000.00

6,000.00

Payable Countr (1) 59.04

59.04

Payable Countr (?) 258.94

?01.66

57.?8

Fayable Count: (1) 130,34

130.34

Payable Count: (1) 8f0.0r
810.01

Payable Countr (1) r,888.00
1,888,00

Payable Count: (1) 555,70

565.70

Payable Count: (5) 280,604,53

5,47r.58
L67,252.65

84,300,s0

1,832.29

125,35

2L,677.26

Payable Count: (1) 5,100.00

s,100.00

Payable Count: (4) 655.24

163.81

163,81

163.81

163.81

Payable Countr (1) 650.00

650.00

Payable Count: (1) 94.60

94.50

Payable Count; (2) 25,r89.u
?o,80L.74

4,387.37

Payable Count: (2) 18?.92

90.48

97.44

Payable Number

Vendor: ?I43

ffit3-t
Vendori
t43767I7

vendor: 1904

01079033

Vendon
9103944183

Vendon

:1,8
t?5

Vendor; 2189

tNV0003562

vendori 1373

3E81lE
3684852

vendor: H95
306579942001

Vendon 1664

L2ZL95

Vendorr LLLT

183139

Vendon 27Lz

tNV0003589

Vendor: 1891

FS117460

F5117490

FS118303

FS17?395

FS124114

Fs12s329

Vendor; !7I5
383465

Vendor: 1040

966706

967783

968877

969989

Vendor; 1121

tNV0003593

Vendon
7740876

Vendor; ?035

0148321

0148322

vendor: 2029

0000?74611

274546

Description

Gas DePot

Gasoline

HP Products

Vacuum cleaner

ITSAWY tLC

FireEye MD

J. J. KETTER & ASSOCIATES, lNC.

HR materials

JOHN J, MILTNER AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Consutling Services Quaner I 2019

Consulting Services Quarter 2 2019

NCPERS Group Life Ins,

NCPERS - IMRF 6641

NEUCO INC,

Valves for conference room repair

Maintenance supplies

OFFICE DEPOT

Office Supplies

PRO6RAM ONE PROFESSIONAI EUITDING SERVICES

Window Cleaning: April 2019

RANDAII INDUSTRIES

Rental of lifts for training

Robert McAvoy
Moraine Valley Class fee Reimbursement

sET ENVIRONMENTAI- INC.

Environmental Services

Environmental Seruices

Environmental Services

Environmental Seruices

Environmental Services

Environmental Services

slKrcH
FY 2019 Audit preliminary work

SPECIATTY MAT SERVICE

MAT SERVICE: 4/4/19
MAr SERVICE: 4h1,/Lg

MAT SERVICE: 4lLglLg
MAT SERVICE: 4125/tg

sPI ENERGY GROUP

Electrical Consulting Services April 2019

sterling Telent solutions
Eackground Checks

STRAND ASSOC|ATE' tNC.

Tanksite lmprovement Engineering Invoice No. 1

SCADA RFP

TREF TOWNS IMAGING & COTOR GRAPHICS

Printing

Printing of Design Drawing

Post Date

04/30/2OL9

o4/30l2OL9

0s/06/2019

o4/3O/?Otg

o4l30/ZOLg

o4/3Ol?,OLg

0s/03120L9

04/23/2OL9

04110120L9

04/30/2019

04/3O/2Or9

o4/3O/?Otg

os/o6/2oL9

04/30/2019
o4/3Ol2OL9

04/30/2019
o4/3O/2OL9

04/30120L9

o4/3O/2OL9

os/06/2or9

o4/3O/2OL9

o4/3O/2OL9

04130/20L9

o4/3Ol2OL9

o4/3O/2OL9

04/3o/2019

o4l30l?oLg

04/30/20L9

o4/3O/?Otg
o4/3O/?Otg

Payable
Amount

1,864,13

39?-.L4

139,985.39

479.00

6,000.00

6,000,00

59.04

201,66

57.28

130.34

810.01

1,888.00

565.70

5,47r.58
L67,252,65

84,300.50

1,832.29

125.35

2L,622.?6

5,100.00

163.81

153.81

163.81

163.81

650.00

94.60

20,80L.74

4,387.17

90.48

97.44

5/IO/2O19 8:51:42 AM Page 2 of 4



Board Open Payable Report As of 0sl10/20r9

Net
Amount

Payabfe Count: (1) 1,762'75
t,762.75

Payable Countr (1s) 2,683.4s

30.75

116,70

594.75

179,00

?9.00

168.60

267.OO

38.7s

117.00

38'40
623.15

322.40

9.00

59.50

89,4s

Payable Number

Vendor: 1080

025-?56?54

Vendon 1'427

150909-00

150911-02

150932-03

1s1919-00

151921-00

1519e3-00

151924-00

1519?8-00

151929-00

151932-04

1s1933-03

153176-00

1s312740

Vendor; 2096

tNV0003590

Descriptlon

TYLER TECHNOIOGIES, tNC

Incode Maintenance Personnel Management

VILI-A PARK ETECTRICAT SUPPLY CO,, INC.

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Wllllam A. Fates

Service as Treasurer: May 2019

Post Date

o4/3Ol2OL9

o4l30/2OL9

04/30/20L9

04/30/20Le
o4/3o/?0Le
o4/3O/2OL9

04/30/20L9
04/30/7OL9

04/30/2019
o4/3O/?OLg

o4/3O/2OL9

04130/20L9

o4l30lzOLg

04130/7or9
o4/3O/2OL9

04/30120L9

osl0612oL9

Payable
Amount

L,762.75

30.75

116.70

594.75

179,00

29.00

168.60

267.OO

38.75

117,00

38.40

623.15

322,40

9.00

59.50

89.45

1,666.67

1,666.57

1,666.67

Payable Account 01-211000

Payable Count: (r)

Payable Countr (71) Totah 8,2U9,110.45

slt0l?OLg 8:51 :42 AM Page 3 of 4



Board Open Payable Report As of 0sl10/2019

Summary

Payable Account Summary
Account
O1-211OOO - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Fund

01. WATER FUND

Report Total:

Payable Fund Summary

Report Total;

Count

7L

Amount
8,229,LLO.46

77

8,229,rr0.46

Amount

8,229,110.46

8,?U9,110.45

5lIOl2OI9 8:51 ;42 AM Page 4 of 4



DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION
ITEMS TO BE PAID BY 9"20.19

Board Meeting Date: May 16,2019

Estimate Amount Descriotion

55,000.00 Blue Cross Blue Shield - Health Insurance

6,000.00 Euclid Managers - Dental Insurance

10,000.00 lllinois Public Risk Fund - Workers Comp.

200.00 Envi3ion Health Care - Administration Fees

300.00 HeelthieBt You

150.OO NCPERS.IMRF

Check Number Payment Date PaymentAmount

20,000.00

300,000.00

1E0,000.00

35,000.00

35,000.00

2,000.00

15,000.00

350.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

200.00

400.00

200.00

1,500.00

625.00

8,000.00

2,500.00

300.00

50.00

50.00

1,700.00

5,000.00

15,000.00

1,000.00

1,s00.00

7,000.00

200.00

600.00

500.00

200.00

ComEd - Utility Charges

Constellation (Exelon Energy) - Utility Charges

City of Chicago - Lexington. Electric

City of Chicago - Lexington Labor Costs

City of Chicago - Repeirs & Maintenance

City of Naperville -Meter Station Electric Bills

Nicor - Gas

Comcast - lnternet Service

AT&T - TelephoneCherges

AT & T - Scada Backhaul NetworUlP Flex

Fed-Ex - Postage/Delivery

Procurement Card Charges

Anderson - Pest Control

Republic Services - Disposal Services

Elecsys - Cell Data S€rvices

Konica Minolta - Copy end Lease Charges

Pitney Bowes - Postage

Grainger - Supplies for Operations

Verizon - Wireless Service

Network Fleet - DiegnosticB

City of Aurora - Microbial Analysis

Bridgepoint - Hosting Services

William Fetes - Treasurer

Baker Tilly

Schirott, Luetkehans & Garner, LLC

Cisar & Mrofka

Rory Group

lT Sawy - Network Support

Edward Coughlin/Ken Lafin - Security

Red Wing - Uniforms

Elmhurst Standerd Plaza - Vehicle Maintenance

Sooper Lube - Vehicle Maintenance

H:\Accdunting\zo19-2020\05-1g\Commission Repods\EST ACCOUNT$ PAYABLF LtST - tvtay 201g,xtsx



500.00

500.00

20,000.00

€,000.00

200.00

7,000.00

2,000.00

9,000.00

1,600.00

300.00

3,000.00

700.00

700.00

200.00

200.00

700.00

1,500.00

2,600.00

1 ,100.00

15,500.00

4,500.00

900.00

300.00

1,000.00

500.00

300.00

1,000.00

600.00

150.00

80,000.00

7,500.00

6,000.00

8,000.00

300,000.00

50,000.00

40,000.00

20,000.00

50,000.00

40.000.00

DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION
ITEMS TO BE PAID BY 6-20-19

Board Meeting Dat€: May 16,2019

Storino Ramello & Durkin

Local 3gg Training courses

Sikich - FY 2019 Audit

Strategia ' Consulting

Aramark - Supplies

Beary - Tree Removal

Bedrock Eadhscapes - Landscape Maintenence

Cardinal Fence - Fence

Construction Safety Council - Training

Conlractor's Solutions - Uniforms

Corrpro Weterworks - Standpipe Inspection

Elmhurst Standard - Vehicle Repairs

Farwest Corrosion - Pipeline Supplies

FivE Star - Boots

GE Supply - Maintenance Supplies

Hach - Calibration of colorimoter

Hach * Chemicals

lT Savvy - FireEye MD Set up

lT Sawy - Migrate file server data

Neenah - Manhole Lids Inventory

O'Leary's - Arrowboard

Office Depot - Office Supplies

Onyx - Ofiice Supplies

Pavercare - Walkway Maintenance

Pro-Quip - Gauges for High Lift Pumps

Randall Industries - Lift8 rentel for Training

Red Wing - New Employee Safet Shoes

Steples - Office Supplies

Tree Town - Printing

Xylem - Veftical Pump Repairs

McWilliams - QRE-8.009

AECom - Arc Flash Studies

AECom - Bartlett Engineering

Benchmark - Bartlett Construction

CDM Smith - DPPS lmprovement Engineering

Greeley and Hansen - Chlorine SyBtem Engineering

Knight E/A - General Fac. HVAC Engineering

Oak Security Group - Security Locks

Strand Assoc. - Tanksite Engineering

1.401.575.00

H:\Affiunting\2019-2020\05-1g\Commjssjon Repdrrs\E$T ACCOUNTS pAyABLE LIST - May 201g.xtsx



TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

DuPage Water Comm ission
MEMORANDUM

John Spatz, General Manager

Cheryl Peterson, Financial Administra to, p{
June 11,2019

Accounts Payable Listings

Following is a summary of the Accounts Payable to be considered at the June 20, 2019
Commission meeting:

May 10, 2019 to June 1 1 , 2019 A/P Report

Accrued and estimated payments required
before July 2019 Commission meeting

$8,511,008.89

1,163,225.00

Total $9,674,233.89

cc: Chairman and Commissioners



Payable Number

Payable AtEount;

Vendor: 7.?28

Il45g0-+,2ff9'9

Vendor: 1516

625.L308

Vendor: 1980

135889

Vendor: 7QL7

998

Vendor; 169?

860364

Vendori 1135

!NV00ol_6-{3

vendon llgJ
K546131

Vendon L240

869]E

vendori ?SAg

7SS?

Vendor: 1068

1145?536

1_1493186

Vendor; L234

rNV0!03012

Vendor; 1496

?.4z32901-llspaE

Vendor: 1391

910399013L

Vendor: 1195

PSr139782

Vendor: 2094

RC42389

Vendor; L775

81245

vendor: ?189

tNV0003633

Vendor: Ll73
3734423

Vendor; 1395

3226072r200r
322616108001

DuPage Water Commission

Descrlptlon

01-?11000 - AccouNrs PAYA_B-L-E

Altorfer Industries, Inc,

Skidsteer and backhoe replacement parts

ARAMARK REFRESHMENTS

SUPPLIES

BEARY TANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT

TANK SITE LANDSCAPING: May 2019

BEDROCK EARTHSCAPES, TtC

SERVICE VISIT - Mav 2019

BRIDGEPOINT TECHNOLOGIES

DPWC Website Hosting: June 2019

WATER BILLING: May 2019

core & Maln tF

Vertical pump bolts

DOOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Gate Repairs

ECO CTEAN MAINTENANCE, INC.

JANITORIAL SERVICE; May 2019

HACH COMPANY

Monthly Chemicals

IRF supplies for cLZ and Turbidity Testing

ILTINOIS $ECRETARY OF STATE

Preserving Every Drop Trademark Renewal

TNFOR (US), lNC.

lnfor License

J. J. KETTER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

HR Materials

TESMAN INSTRUMENT COMPANY

Header Discharge Gauge

LF George Inc.

Vacuum Excavation Machine maintenance inspection

MCWttuAMs EtEcrRtc coMPANY, tNc
qRE-8.009

NCPERS Group tife lns.

NCPERS - IMRF 6641

NEUCO INC.

Kits for boilers

OFFICE DEPOT

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

CITY OF CHICAGO SUPERINTENDENT OF WATER COI.I.ECTION

Post Date

os/28/2019

06/LL/aOLg

os/3L/?oL9

os/3L/2Or9

06/LL/20L9

osl3L/2OL9

os/z8lzoLg

os/3t/2ot9

os/3L/2OL9

os/2r/2oL9
o6hrl2079

os/2L/2OL9

05/2U7019

05lzLl2OL9

os/3t/2oL9

os/3Ll7OL9

oslsL/2OL9

0s/3L/2019

05/2L/2019

0s/3L/20L9
05/3L/2Ot9

Payable Count; (11

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count; (1)

Payable Count: (r)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count: (r)

Payable Count: (2)

Payable Count: (t)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count: {r)

Payable Count; (l)

Payable Count: (1)

Peyable Count: (1)

Payable Countr (1)

Payable Countr (1)

Payable Count: (2)

Net
Amount

2,772.8t

2,772.83

132.04

132.04

741.00

741.00

1,180.00

1,180.00

45.00

45.00

8,469,$28.00

8,469,528.00

242.50

242.50

417.50

417.50

3,054.98

3,054.98

3,911.94

2,808.87

1,103,07

$.00

5.00

4,836.21

4,836.21

580.00

580.00

230.29

230,29

1,253.98

1,263.98

4,424.04

4,8?4.O4

59.04

59.04

674.40

674.40

381.15

336.16

44.99

Board Open Payable Report
As of 06/tt/20L9

Summarized by Payable Account

Payable
Ainount

?,772.83

132,04

74r.OO

1,180.00

45.00

8,469,s28,00

24?.50

4L7,5Q

3,054.98

2,808,87

1,103.07

s.00

4,836.21

580,00

230.29

1,263.98

4,82.4,O4

59.04

674.40

336.16

44.99

t/I7/70L9 5:08:18 PM Paq(r 1 (r1 3



Board Open Payable Report

Payable Number

Vendor: 724Q

293995

z93rsg
294191

294L92

Vendor: Lz'l.*
?108890

Vendor: 1664

123787

vendor: 1118

52384

52432

Vendor: 1813

EQES-1_1419.+

Vendor: 1950

2942-Lg

Vendor: ,1-0-1-3.

3161(i5

Vendor: I7l3
3415332561
3415781277

Vendor: 2163

7783799

Vendor: 1!46
0000225537

Vendor: lOgS
025-?59119

Vendori IAH
153966-00

153967-00

Vendor: 1300

101156845

vendor: ?AlE
rNV0003671

Vendor; 1048

l45tlJb

Description

O'Leary's Contractors Equipment & $upply, Inc.

Compressor Maintenance & Repair

Breaker Maintenance & Repair

Clay Digger Maintenance & Repair

Breaker Maintenance & Repair

Performance battery Broup, inc,

Battery Maintenance for FY2020

PRO6RAM ONE PROFESSIONAT BUITDING SERVICES

Window cleaning: May 2019

REGIONAT TRUCK EQUIPMENT CO.

M79697 Repairs

Salt Spreader on 2019 F250

ROESCH FORD

Service: M169815

RORY GROUP, TtC.

CONSULTING FEE: June 2019

SOOPER IUBE

Vehicfe Maint: M?L7648

STAPIE$ ADVANTAGE

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Sterllng Talent $olutions
Background Checks

TREE TOWNS REPRO SERVICE

Bartlett Record Drawing Sketches Scanning

TYTER TECHNOTOGIES, INC

Annual mainten ance 7 h/ L9-6 /3O /2O

VILTA PARK ETECTRICAT SUPPIY CO., INC.

Uniforms

Uniforms

VO55 EqUIPMENT, INC.

Annual service for forklift

William A, Fetes

Service as Treasurer for June 19

ZIEBELT WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS, INC,

Replacement Hydrant Hose and Gaskets

Post Date

06/LL/2OL9
06/LLl2OL9

06/LL/2019
06/rLl2079

0s/2r/2019

0s/3L/20r9

os/3t/zorg
06/ruzor9

osl3tlzoLg

06ltLlzoLg

06lLL|?OLg

os/3L/2OL9
06lLL{ZOL9

os/L4/2oL9

osl3LlzoLg

0s/28/2019

0s/28/2079
os/28/2Or9

os/3L/2O19

06/Lu70L9

os/3Ll?oLg

Payable
Amount

1,709.45

332.25

150.00

308.04

1,137.00

810.01

801.00

2,145.00

1,389.50

1,500,00

46.70

3L9.L7

29.95

232.54

12.00

2,938.06

110.30

100.95

120.00

r,666.67

270.40

Payable €ount: (4)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count: (2)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count; (1)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count: (7)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Countr (1)

Fayable Count: (11

Payable Count; (2)

Payable Count: (1)

Payable Count; (1)

Payable Count: (U

AsQto6lLU2oLg

Net
Amount

2,499.74

1,709.45

332.2s

150.00

308.04

1,137.00

1,137,00

810.01

810.01

2,946,00

801.00

2,145.00

1,389.s0

1,389,50

1,500.00

1,500.00

46.70

46.70

349.r2
319,17

29.95

212.94

232.54

12.00

12.00

2,938.05

2,938.06

zLL-25

110.30

100.95

120.00

1?0,00

t,566.67
t,666.67

270-40

270.40

Payable Account 0l-211000 Payable Count: (42) Total: 8,511,008.89

6/1 l/7019 5;08:1.8 PM F'age ? of 3



Board Open Payable Report As Of 06/11/2019

Summary

Payable Account Summary
Account Count

O1-?11OOO - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 47

R€port Total:

Payable Fund Summary
Fund

01 - WATER FUND

Report Total:

Amount

8.511.008.89

8,s11,008.89

Afirount
8,511,008.89

8,s11,008.89

6/II/20I9 5:08:18 PIV



DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION
ITEMS TO BE PAID BY 7-18-19

Board Meetlng Date: Jun€ 20, 2019

Estimate Altqlqt Descriotion

55,000.00 Blue Cross Blue Shield - Health Insurance

6,000.00 Euclid Managers - Dentel Insurance

10,000.00 lllinois Public Risk Fund - Workers Comp.

200.00 Envision Health Care - Adminlstration Fees

300.00 Healthiest You

15O.OO NCPERS - IMRF

20,000.00 ComEd - Utility Charges

300,000.00 Constellation (Exelon Energy) - Utility Charges

180,000.00 City of Chicego - Lexington. Eleotric

35,000.00 City of Chicago - Lexington Labor Costs

35,000.00 City of Chicago - Repeirs & Meintenence

2,000.00 City of Naperville -Meter Stetion Electric Bills

15,000.00 Nicor - Gas

350.00 Comcast - Internet Service

3,000.00 AT&T - TelephoneCharges

3,000.00 AT & T - Scada Backhaul Network/lP Flex

1,000.00 Fed-Ex - Postage/Delivery

5,000.00 Procurement Card Charges

200.00 Anderson - Pest Control

400.00 Republic Services - Disposal Services

200.00 Elecsys - Cell Data Services

1,500.00 Konice Minolta - Copy end Lease Charges

625.00 Pitney Bowes - Postage

8,000.00 Grainger - Supplies for Operations

2,500.00 Verizon - Wireless Service

300.00 Verizon Connect - Diagnostics

50.00 City of Aurora - Microbial Analysis

50.00 Bridgepoint' HostingServices

1,700.00 William Fates - Treasurer

5,000.00 Baker Tilly

1 5,000.00 Schirott, Luetkehans & Garner, LLC

1,500.00 Rory Group

7,000.00 lT Sawy - Network Support

200.00 Edward Coughlin/Ken Lafin - Security

600.00 Red Wing - Uniforms

500.00 Elmhurst Stenderd Plaza - Vehicle Meintenence

200.00 Sooper Lube - Vehlcle Maintenance

500.00 Storlno Ramello & Durkin

Check Number Payment Date Pavment Amount

H:tAccduniinouol$.2020\06-1g\commission Reodrts\EsT AccoUNTS PAYABLE LIST - June 201g.xlsx



DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION
ITEMS TO BE PAID BY 7-t8-I9

Board Meeting Date; June 20, 2019

500.00 Local 399 Training courses

500.00 Altorfer Cet - Skid steer Seat Belts

200.00 Automatic Control Services - Tank Labor

400.00 Batteries Plus - Batteries

2,500.00 Beary - May Landscaping

10,000.00 Cardinal Fence - Fence

400.00 Cintas - Safety Supplies

3,000.00 Cook County Dept. of Rev - License Fee

200.00 Contractods Solutions - Unlforms

700.00 Core & Maln - Meter Station Supplies

200.00 Elmhurst Occupational Health - Employee Physicals

80,000.00 Gas Depot- Diesel Fuel

2,000.00 Gas Depot - Gesoline

1,200.00 Hach - GB Sempler Repairs

500.00 Hatfield - Gauges

9,000.00 HSQ - Annual SCADA Support

100.00 ISAWWA - Seminar

900.00 Kubis - Vehicle Repairs

100.00 Lesman Instruments - Geuge

3,500.00 Mettler Toledo - Scel6 Calibretion

1,000.00 Mike Schweizer - Consulting

7,500.00 Millennium UPS - UPS Service

200.00 ModbusTools.com - Software

300.00 Red Wing - Safety Shoes

1,800.00 Schneider - Security Camera

15,000.00 Sikich - Audit Fees

500.00 Staples - Office Supplies

3,000.00 Tankology - Overfill Testing

2,400.00 USPS - Postege Meter

300.00 Villa Park Electric - ROV Switches

300.00 Villa Park Electrical Supply- Uniforms

1,000.00 Whiting - Hoist Trolley Beams Repeirs

1,000.00 Whiting - Crane and Hoist Inspection

200,000.00 Benchmark - Bartlett Construction

25,000.00 CDM Smith - DPPS Curtainwall Eng.

25,000.00 Greeley and Hansen - DPPS Disinfection Sym. Eng.

1,000.00 Greeley and Hansen - Bantett MS Eng.

1 5,000.00 Knight E/A - Gen Fac HVAC Eng.

20,000.00 Strand Assoc. -Tanksite MS?68 Eng

10,000.00 Oak Security - DPS Electronic Lock Install

1,163,225.00

H:\Accountino\20rs-2020\06.1g\commisston Reoorts\EsT AccouNTs pAyABLE LtsT - June 201g.xtsx
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